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Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | S | Mate | Femate | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE |London | REStOT [Midlands o Iscotiand
Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1948 605 | 625 | 184 | 948 1000 235 497 667 549 [ 1098 | 828 250 634 417 479 169
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Suppose a Labour Government were formed under
Ed Miliband. Which of these statements comes
closest to your own view?
I would be delighted 20 1 57 2 23 16 19 15 22 21 19 21 23 15 20 24 20
I would be dismayed 28 62 1 34 31 24 9 20 30 40 33 20 27 32 27 23 25
Iwouldn'tmind 34 20 38 47 32 36 43 43 31 26 32 37 32 34 29 37 42
Don't know 19 17 4 17 13 24 29 23 16 13 17 22 18 19 23 16 12
Do you agree or disagree with the following
statement: 'Under Ed Miliband, the trade unions will
have too much influence over Labour Party policies'
Agree 33 66 10 33 39 27 19 25 35 42 36 27 40 37 28 29 25
Disagree 29 6 63 19 33 25 25 19 35 32 28 30 25 22 28 37 39
Don't know 39 28 27 48 29 48 56 57 30 26 35 44 35 41 44 33 36
Some people say that Labour has moved to the Left
by electing Ed Miliband as its leader. Do you think
this is...
True - and a good thing for Labour 18 9 30 16 19 17 26 16 18 16 18 19 18 17 16 20 21
True - and a bad thing for Labour 24 53 5 29 29 19 11 16 26 35 28 18 27 27 23 22 17
Untrue 17 4 36 14 20 14 13 10 20 20 17 17 17 14 19 18 20
Don't know 41 34 29 41 31 50 49 58 35 29 37 46 38 43 42 39 41
Some people have described Ed Miliband as "Red
Ed". Do you think this description is justified or
unjustified?
Justified 19 39 8 13 23 15 10 17 21 22 20 17 20 20 20 17 17
Unjustified 30 13 57 27 37 23 19 18 37 36 31 28 33 25 30 35 29
Don'tknow 51 48 35 59 40 62 71 65 42 42 49 55 48 55 50 48 53
Some people have described Ed Miliband as being
like Forrest Gump, the movie character played by
Tom Hanks. Do you think this description is justified
or unjustified?
Justified 12 23 4 13 15 10 14 14 11 12 12 13 17 13 12 11 9
Unjustified 46 31 74 45 51 41 40 38 49 51 47 45 45 43 43 49 53
Don't know 42 46 22 42 34 49 46 49 39 37 41 42 38 43 45 40 39
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